HOUSE BILL 416
Introduced by Strizich, et al.
2/01
2/01
2/01
2/01
2/06
2/09

14 and provision of the education and training and shall.
15 provide education and training in its regular curriculum.
16 NEW SECTION. Section 5. COdification inatruction.
17 [Sections l through 41 are intended to be codified as an
18 integral part of Title 44, chapter 4, and th~ provisions of
19 Title 44, chapter 4, apply to [sections l through 4].
-End-
-3-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0416. as introduced.
DESCRIP'rION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: A bill requiring the reporting of crimes directed against individuals or groups
because of their actual or perceived race, creed, religion, color, national origin, sexual orientation, or involvement in
civil ri3hts or human rights activities, and requiring training of police officers and prosecuting attorneys in
investigating, identifying, responding to and reporting such crimes.
ASSUMPT!:)NS:
1. There are approximately 130 law enforcement agencies that would be affected by this legislation and 80\ of these 130 law
enfcrcement agencies currently participate in Montana Uniform Crime Reporting (MUCRS).
2. The executive budget for the MUCRS in the Crime Control Division will be adopted as recommended.
3. Personnel and travel costs can be absorbed within the executive budget for MUCRS in the Crime Control Division.
4. Training can be provided within existing budget resources based on the following: (a) training for police officers will
be provided in a two hour session included within the basic curriculum; and Cb) training for prosecuting attorneys will
be provided at their annual conference and paid for by association dues.
5. Contracted services will increase by $3,040 in FY94 to reprogram the system, print training documents, etc. and ongoing
costs beginning in FY95 will be about $435 per year.
FISCAL Il!PACT:
Crime cc.,trol Division:
FY '94 FY '95
Expenditures; QJrrent J;&w PrQ12Q!!ed Law Difference Current Law Pro12osed Law Difference
FTE 18.00 18.00 0.00 18.00 18.00 0.00
Personal Services 581,042 581,042 0 582,908 582,908 0
Operating Expenses 184,887 187,927 3,040 187,848 188,283 435
Equipment 9,023 9,023 0 7,066 7,066 0
Grants 3.210,244 3,210,244 0 3,210,244 3,210,244 0
Benefits and Claims 590,000 220,000 0 590,000 590,000 0
Total 4,575,196 4,578,236 3,040 4,578,066 4,578,501 435
Funding:
General Fund 475,970 479,010 3,040 478,901 479,336 435
State Special Revenue 573,923 573,923 0 573,863 573,863 0
Federal Special Revenue 3,525,3Q3 J,525,JQ3 Q 3,525,302 3,525,302 0
Total 4,575,196 4,578,236 3,040 4,578,066 4,578,501 435
Net General Fund Impact 3,040 435
EFFECT ON COUNTY OR OTHER LOCAL REVENUES OR EXPENDITURES: Minimal.
J ( <" I IY- - - " , <"-"M:::'.71 \-< ---s: .- Cl 5 --------- .;J- ?-F 3 <> V ~(
DATE
Office of Budget and Program Planning
WILLIAM "BILL" STRIZICH, PRIMARY SPONSOR DATE
Fiscal Note for HB0416, as introduced
t-ff!) 4/t
53rd Legislature HB 0416/02
APPROVED BY CDHHITTEE
1
2